
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 128 Gonçalo Prudêncio NOVA MORADA LYNX 01:09:16 05:46

2 144 Samuel Castela NOVA MORADA LYNX 01:14:00 +04:44 06:10

3 35 Pedro Gonçalves Pegasus OCR ProTeam 01:18:34 +09:18 06:33

4 683 António Vilhena Exército de Portugal 01:21:40 +12:24 06:48

5 389 Carlos Pinto Exército de Portugal 01:24:23 +15:07 07:02

6 814 Filipe Baptista Unique Adventure 01:25:53 +16:37 07:09

7 9 Duarte Alves OCR Portugal Lab Club 01:28:37 +19:21 07:23

8 319 Filipe Serra Ocrportugallab@gmail.com 01:28:49 +19:33 07:24

9 119 Marco lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam 01:29:46 +20:30 07:29

10 213 Gonçalo Martins Individual 01:32:06 +22:50 07:40

11 685 José Filipe Pinto Machado Exército de Portugal 01:33:29 +24:13 07:47

12 828 Filipe Rosa OCR Portugal Lab Club 01:34:32 +25:16 07:53

13 911 João Pedroso Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 01:35:14 +25:58 07:56

14 34 Ruben Carvalho XTEAM 01:35:23 +26:07 07:57

15 796 Gonçalo Spínola Academia Militar 01:36:54 +27:38 08:05

16 71 LUIS MARQUES Unique Adventure 01:38:40 +29:24 08:13

17 396 Ricardo Salgueiro XTEAM 01:38:42 +29:26 08:14

18 659 Mafalda Nogueira Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 01:39:04 +29:48 08:15

19 116 José Carvalho Unique Adventure 01:39:13 +29:57 08:16

20 476 Filipe Silva Exército de Portugal 01:39:20 +30:04 08:17

21 303  Marco Moura NOVA MORADA LYNX 01:39:40 +30:24 08:18

22 86 Sérgio Ramos NOVA MORADA LYNX 01:40:37 +31:21 08:23

23 32 Pedro Aleixo Unique Adventure 01:41:35 +32:19 08:28

24 813 Jose Mendes Exército de Portugal 01:41:37 +32:21 08:28

25 315 Alexandre Florindo OCR Portugal Lab Club 01:42:19 +33:03 08:32

26 779 Fernando Narciso XTEAM 01:43:29 +34:13 08:37

27 110 Carlos Miranda Pegasus OCR ProTeam 01:45:41 +36:25 08:48

28 236 David Pantana Unique Adventure 01:45:52 +36:36 08:49

29 972 Paulo Monteiro Individual 01:45:56 +36:40 08:50

30 713 Tiago Faquinéu Clube NAUS OCR 01:46:29 +37:13 08:52

31 256 João Paulo Moreira Marques Unique Adventure 01:46:32 +37:16 08:53

32 318 Bruno Miguel Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club 01:46:39 +37:23 08:53

33 503 Tito Batista Pegasus OCR ProTeam 01:48:01 +38:45 09:00

34 85 Toni Bento Individual 01:49:27 +40:11 09:07

35 951 Ruben Vieira XTEAM 01:50:57 +41:41 09:15

36 343 Henrique Antunes XTEAM 01:51:00 +41:44 09:15

37 13 Carlos Milhano Limited Edition Team 01:51:55 +42:39 09:20

38 530 Pedro Gaudêncio Unique Adventure 01:54:37 +45:21 09:33

39 790 Pedro Cerqueira Individual 01:56:36 +47:20 09:43

40 948 Paulo Silva XTEAM 01:56:50 +47:34 09:44

41 976 João Arrais Academia Militar 01:57:20 +48:04 09:47

42 898 António Guerra Ninja Factory 01:57:20 +48:04 09:47

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,2ºC 74%09:30

End 22,5ºC 57%13:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:52

12KM CAMPEONATO - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 937 Bruno Alexandre Esteves Individual 01:58:27 +49:11 09:52

44 966 Ricardo Laneiro Strong Team OCR, Trail e Atletismo 01:59:37 +50:21 09:58

45 241 Vasyl Paliy United Warriors Ocr 02:00:42 +51:26 10:03

46 379 Flávio Coelho NOVA MORADA LYNX 02:02:58 +53:42 10:15

47 693 Vicente Paixão AVP 02:03:55 +54:39 10:20

48 815 Armindo Santos Pegasus OCR ProTeam 02:03:58 +54:42 10:20

49 681 Fábio Gonçalves XTEAM 02:06:24 +57:08 10:32

50 130 Miguel Fernandes NOVA MORADA LYNX 02:07:29 +58:13 10:37

51 698 João Alves Pegasus OCR ProTeam 02:07:35 +58:19 10:38

52 833 Fabio Nunes XTEAM 02:08:51 +59:35 10:44

53 933 Miguel Machado Ninja Factory 02:11:34 +01:02:18 10:58

54 825 Gonçalo Bordonhos OCR Portugal Lab Club 02:12:28 +01:03:12 11:02

55 904 Nuno Garcia XTEAM 02:13:32 +01:04:16 11:08

56 743 Daniel Soares T22 02:15:48 +01:06:32 11:19

57 840 Francisco Varela Strong Team OCR, Trail e Atletismo 02:17:58 +01:08:42 11:30

58 668 Daniel Paulo da Silva Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club 02:19:48 +01:10:32 11:39

59 881 Tiago Almeida Clube Simius 02:22:39 +01:13:23 11:53

60 90 Nuno Boia OCR Portugal Lab Club 02:22:46 +01:13:30 11:54

61 24 Luis Gonçalves XTEAM 02:23:26 +01:14:10 11:57

62 902 Rafael Antunes OCR Portugal Lab Club 02:27:37 +01:18:21 12:18

63 851 Paulo Vieira XTEAM 02:30:07 +01:20:51 12:31

64 915 Diana Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 02:42:31 +01:33:15 13:33

65 849 Jorge Calado Ninja Factory 02:52:24 +01:43:08 14:22

Obs

BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

8 DQ João Branco Exército de Portugal

74 DQ Eugénia Martins OCR Portugal Lab Club

78 DQ Tania Serrao OCR Portugal Lab Club

82 DQ Rui Cunha OCR Portugal Lab Club

94 DQ Hugo Magalhães Pegasus OCR ProTeam

105 DQ Hélder Rodrigues Pegasus OCR ProTeam

130 DQ Miguel Fernandes NOVA MORADA LYNX

140 DQ Pedro Pascoal Clube TAP

166 DQ Joana Lopes XTEAM

196 DQ Luis Correia XTEAM

211 DQ Carolina Serra Unique Adventure

228 DQ Nuno Café NOVA MORADA LYNX

234 DQ Elsa Rodrigues Pegasus OCR ProTeam

242 DQ Jorge Manuel Seixas Nunes da Cruz United Warriors Ocr

244 DQ JOAO LUIS MALTEZ ALMEIDA United Warriors Ocr

288 DQ Hélder Silva Pegasus OCR ProTeam

291 DQ Tiago Garcia Academia Militar

296 DQ Fátima Ferreira Exército de Portugal

318 DQ Bruno Miguel Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club

329 DQ Pedro Miguel Barbosa Lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:52
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BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

338 DQ Ines Rodrigues Strong Team OCR, Trail e Atletismo

351 DQ Carla Mochila NOVA MORADA LYNX

374 DQ LAURA SALOME GABRIEL COSTA United Warriors Ocr

375 DQ Andre botelho United Warriors Ocr

397 DQ Juliana Salgueiro XTEAM

434 DQ Andreia Paulino Gonçalves United Warriors Ocr

470 DQ Ana Albuquerque Strong Team OCR, Trail e Atletismo

473 DQ CANCELADO Cláudio Bagulho Exército de Portugal

502 DQ Carolina Lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam

534 DQ Daniel Diegues NOVA MORADA LYNX

625 DQ Rui Silva Individual

643 DQ Rui Oliveira OCR Portugal Lab Club

660 DQ Lara Lopes Urban Fit Race

668 DQ Daniel Paulo da Silva Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club

681 DQ Fábio Gonçalves XTEAM

723 DQ André Silva NOVA MORADA LYNX

743 DQ Daniel Soares T22

745 DQ Ian Chin Moirinho Clube TAP

746 DQ Miguel Barreiros XTEAM

763 DQ Franklin Ferreira XTEAM

778 DQ Tiago Brito Clube NAUS OCR

807 DQ Rafael Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club

808 DQ Gonçalo Marques Unique Adventure

824 DQ Inês Lopes Exército de Portugal

849 DQ Jorge Calado Ninja Factory

851 DQ Paulo Vieira XTEAM

853 DQ Adriana Fernandes Clube TAP

868 DQ Isabel Matos NOVA MORADA LYNX

873 DQ Vânia Morais Individual

898 DQ António Guerra Ninja Factory

904 DQ Nuno Garcia XTEAM

905 DQ Antonio Paulo Alves Silva Roman 
Navarro

Individual

906 DQ Rafael  Alexandre Serralheiro 
Caseirito

United Warriors Ocr

910 DQ Pedro Miranda Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense

915 DQ Diana Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense

918 DQ André Costa Ninja Factory

936 DQ Bruno Pereira Individual

950 DQ Sabina Muduc XTEAM

952 DQ Jose Saavedra XTEAM

953 DQ Teresa Antunes XTEAM

954 DQ Gonçalo Brito XTEAM

956 DQ Sofia Poupinha Exército de Portugal

957 DQ Ivo Batista Madureira Exército de Portugal

963 DQ João Caçoila KETT-OCR

965 DQ Mariana Caçoila KETT-OCR

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:52
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BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

980 DQ Tânia Santinho Clube NAUS OCR

981 DQ Celina Veiga OCR Portugal Lab Club

983 DQ Vasco Neca Caçoila KETT-OCR

988 DQ Margarida Toureiro XTEAM

989 DQ Rodrigo Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense

991 DQ Vasco Alves Clube Simius

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:52
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Start 18,2ºC 74%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 22,5ºC 57%13:05

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

AG16-17F
1 915 Diana Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG16-17F 02:42:31 13:33

AG16-17M
1 898 António Guerra Ninja Factory AG16-17M 01:57:20 09:47

AG18-19M
1 319 Filipe Serra Ocrportugallab@gmail.com AG18-19M 01:28:49 07:24

2 315 Alexandre Florindo OCR Portugal Lab Club AG18-19M 01:42:19 +13:30 08:32

3 318 Bruno Miguel Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club AG18-19M 01:46:39 +17:50 08:53

4 902 Rafael Antunes OCR Portugal Lab Club AG18-19M 02:27:37 +58:48 12:18

AG20-24F
1 659 Mafalda Nogueira Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG20-24F 01:39:04 08:15

AG20-24M
1 796 Gonçalo Spínola Academia Militar AG20-24M 01:36:54 08:05

2 951 Ruben Vieira XTEAM AG20-24M 01:50:57 +14:02 09:15

3 343 Henrique Antunes XTEAM AG20-24M 01:51:00 +14:05 09:15

4 976 João Arrais Academia Militar AG20-24M 01:57:20 +20:25 09:47

5 840 Francisco Varela Strong Team OCR, Trail e 
Atletismo

AG20-24M 02:17:58 +41:03 11:30

AG25-29M
1 9 Duarte Alves OCR Portugal Lab Club AG25-29M 01:28:37 07:23

2 213 Gonçalo Martins Individual AG25-29M 01:32:06 +03:28 07:40

3 911 João Pedroso Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG25-29M 01:35:14 +06:37 07:56

4 779 Fernando Narciso XTEAM AG25-29M 01:43:29 +14:51 08:37

5 530 Pedro Gaudêncio Unique Adventure AG25-29M 01:54:37 +25:59 09:33

6 937 Bruno Alexandre Esteves Individual AG25-29M 01:58:27 +29:49 09:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53

12KM Campeonato

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT
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AG30-34M
1 128 Gonçalo Prudêncio NOVA MORADA LYNX AG30-34M 01:09:16 05:46

2 683 António Vilhena Exército de Portugal AG30-34M 01:21:40 +12:23 06:48

3 685 José Filipe Pinto Machado Exército de Portugal AG30-34M 01:33:29 +24:13 07:47

4 34 Ruben Carvalho XTEAM AG30-34M 01:35:23 +26:06 07:57

5 32 Pedro Aleixo Unique Adventure AG30-34M 01:41:35 +32:19 08:28

6 813 Jose Mendes Exército de Portugal AG30-34M 01:41:37 +32:20 08:28

7 503 Tito Batista Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG30-34M 01:48:01 +38:44 09:00

8 743 Daniel Soares T22 AG30-34M 02:15:48 +01:06:32 11:19

AG35-39M
1 144 Samuel Castela NOVA MORADA LYNX AG35-39M 01:14:00 06:10

2 35 Pedro Gonçalves Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG35-39M 01:18:34 +04:33 06:33

3 389 Carlos Pinto Exército de Portugal AG35-39M 01:24:23 +10:22 07:02

4 476 Filipe Silva Exército de Portugal AG35-39M 01:39:20 +25:19 08:17

5 236 David Pantana Unique Adventure AG35-39M 01:45:52 +31:51 08:49

6 790 Pedro Cerqueira Individual AG35-39M 01:56:36 +42:35 09:43

7 933 Miguel Machado Ninja Factory AG35-39M 02:11:34 +57:33 10:58

8 849 Jorge Calado Ninja Factory AG35-39M 02:52:24 +01:38:23 14:22

AG40-44M
1 814 Filipe Baptista Unique Adventure AG40-44M 01:25:53 07:09

2 828 Filipe Rosa OCR Portugal Lab Club AG40-44M 01:34:32 +08:38 07:53

3 396 Ricardo Salgueiro XTEAM AG40-44M 01:38:42 +12:49 08:14

4 116 José Carvalho Unique Adventure AG40-44M 01:39:13 +13:19 08:16

5 948 Paulo Silva XTEAM AG40-44M 01:56:50 +30:57 09:44

6 966 Ricardo Laneiro Strong Team OCR, Trail e 
Atletismo

AG40-44M 01:59:37 +33:43 09:58

7 379 Flávio Coelho NOVA MORADA LYNX AG40-44M 02:02:58 +37:04 10:15

8 693 Vicente Paixão AVP AG40-44M 02:03:55 +38:01 10:20

9 681 Fábio Gonçalves XTEAM AG40-44M 02:06:24 +40:31 10:32

10 698 João Alves Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG40-44M 02:07:35 +41:42 10:38

11 833 Fabio Nunes XTEAM AG40-44M 02:08:51 +42:58 10:44

12 825 Gonçalo Bordonhos OCR Portugal Lab Club AG40-44M 02:12:28 +46:34 11:02

13 904 Nuno Garcia XTEAM AG40-44M 02:13:32 +47:38 11:08

14 881 Tiago Almeida Clube Simius AG40-44M 02:22:39 +56:45 11:53

15 24 Luis Gonçalves XTEAM AG40-44M 02:23:26 +57:33 11:57

AG45-49M
1 119 Marco lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG45-49M 01:29:46 07:29

2 71 LUIS MARQUES Unique Adventure AG45-49M 01:38:40 +08:54 08:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53

12KM Campeonato

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025
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3 303  Marco Moura NOVA MORADA LYNX AG45-49M 01:39:40 +09:54 08:18

4 110 Carlos Miranda Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG45-49M 01:45:41 +15:55 08:48

5 972 Paulo Monteiro Individual AG45-49M 01:45:56 +16:10 08:50

6 713 Tiago Faquinéu Clube NAUS OCR AG45-49M 01:46:29 +16:43 08:52

7 241 Vasyl Paliy United Warriors Ocr AG45-49M 02:00:42 +30:56 10:03

8 130 Miguel Fernandes NOVA MORADA LYNX AG45-49M 02:07:29 +37:42 10:37

9 90 Nuno Boia OCR Portugal Lab Club AG45-49M 02:22:46 +52:59 11:54

10 851 Paulo Vieira XTEAM AG45-49M 02:30:07 +01:00:21 12:31

AG50-54M
1 86 Sérgio Ramos NOVA MORADA LYNX AG50-54M 01:40:37 08:23

2 256 João Paulo Moreira Marques Unique Adventure AG50-54M 01:46:32 +05:55 08:53

3 85 Toni Bento Individual AG50-54M 01:49:27 +08:49 09:07

4 815 Armindo Santos Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG50-54M 02:03:58 +23:21 10:20

5 668 Daniel Paulo da Silva Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club AG50-54M 02:19:48 +39:11 11:39

AG55-59M
1 13 Carlos Milhano Limited Edition Team AG55-59M 01:51:55 09:20

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53
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Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 35 Pedro Gonçalves Pegasus OCR ProTeam 27:09 09:03

2 9 Duarte Alves OCR Portugal Lab Club 29:19 +02:10 09:46

3 389 Carlos Pinto Exército de Portugal 30:21 +03:12 10:07

4 34 Ruben Carvalho XTEAM 32:06 +04:57 10:42

5 218 BRUNO TORRES Limited Edition Team 33:00 +05:51 11:00

6 319 Filipe Serra Ocrportugallab@gmail.com 33:17 +06:08 11:06

7 396 Ricardo Salgueiro XTEAM 33:42 +06:33 11:14

8 343 Henrique Antunes XTEAM 34:36 +07:27 11:32

9 476 Filipe Silva Exército de Portugal 35:20 +08:11 11:47

10 804 Luis Silva OCR Portugal Lab Club 35:58 +08:49 11:59

11 116 José Carvalho Unique Adventure 37:34 +10:25 12:31

12 86 Sérgio Ramos NOVA MORADA LYNX 37:51 +10:42 12:37

13 948 Paulo Silva XTEAM 38:30 +11:21 12:50

14 685 José Filipe Pinto Machado Exército de Portugal 38:47 +11:38 12:56

15 105 Hélder Rodrigues Pegasus OCR ProTeam 38:57 +11:48 12:59

16 875 Dinis Candeias Unique Adventure 39:12 +12:03 13:04

17 911 João Pedroso Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 41:21 +14:12 13:47

18 315 Alexandre Florindo OCR Portugal Lab Club 41:23 +14:14 13:48

19 25 Brubno Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club 41:27 +14:18 13:49

20 910 Pedro Miranda Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 42:08 +14:59 14:03

21 800 Pedro Bica OCR Portugal Lab Club 42:32 +15:23 14:11

22 659 Mafalda Nogueira Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 42:38 +15:29 14:13

23 796 Gonçalo Spínola Academia Militar 43:21 +16:12 14:27

24 166 Joana Lopes XTEAM 43:50 +16:41 14:37

25 13 Carlos Milhano Limited Edition Team 44:12 +17:03 14:44

26 71 LUIS MARQUES Unique Adventure 44:29 +17:20 14:50

27 836 Gonçalo Sousa XTEAM 44:47 +17:38 14:56

28 951 Ruben Vieira XTEAM 45:02 +17:53 15:01

29 813 Jose Mendes Exército de Portugal 45:19 +18:10 15:06

30 953 Teresa Antunes XTEAM 45:47 +18:38 15:16

31 779 Fernando Narciso XTEAM 45:59 +18:50 15:20

32 41 Cristóvão Pedrosa XTEAM 46:03 +18:54 15:21

33 999 João Pedro Santos grgoncalvinhense 46:17 +19:08 15:26

34 687 João Pedro Preguiça United Warriors Ocr 47:13 +20:04 15:44

35 977 Francisco Azougado Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense 47:35 +20:26 15:52

36 976 João Arrais Academia Militar 49:44 +22:35 16:35

37 832 Tânia Miller XTEAM 55:39 +28:30 18:33

38 665 Cíntia Nunes NOVA MORADA LYNX 58:40 +31:31 19:33

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 21,1ºC 57%09:30

End -- --12:16

Obs

BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

74 DQ Eugénia Martins OCR Portugal Lab Club

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:11
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BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

78 DQ Tania Serrao OCR Portugal Lab Club

82 DQ Rui Cunha OCR Portugal Lab Club

94 DQ Hugo Magalhães Pegasus OCR ProTeam

95 DQ João Manuel Reis Massano Limited Edition Team

130 DQ Miguel Fernandes NOVA MORADA LYNX

196 DQ Luis Correia XTEAM

215 DQ Hugo Martins Clube NAUS OCR

228 DQ Nuno Café NOVA MORADA LYNX

291 DQ Tiago Garcia Academia Militar

296 DQ Fátima Ferreira Exército de Portugal

318 DQ Bruno Miguel Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club

335 DQ Verónica Sofia Machado da Costa 
Ramos

FENiX OCR

351 DQ Carla Mochila NOVA MORADA LYNX

397 DQ Juliana Salgueiro XTEAM

473 DQ CANCELADO Cláudio Bagulho Exército de Portugal

534 DQ Daniel Diegues NOVA MORADA LYNX

625 DQ Rui Silva Individual

668 DQ Daniel Paulo da Silva Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club

669 DQ Francisco Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club

681 DQ Fábio Gonçalves XTEAM

743 DQ Daniel Soares T22

745 DQ Ian Chin Moirinho Clube TAP

746 DQ Miguel Barreiros XTEAM

807 DQ Rafael Estrela OCR Portugal Lab Club

808 DQ Gonçalo Marques Unique Adventure

849 DQ Jorge Calado Ninja Factory

851 DQ Paulo Vieira XTEAM

853 DQ Adriana Fernandes Clube TAP

868 DQ Isabel Matos NOVA MORADA LYNX

894 DQ INÊS PALMA Limited Edition Team

898 DQ António Guerra Ninja Factory

904 DQ Nuno Garcia XTEAM

915 DQ Diana Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense

918 DQ André Costa Ninja Factory

936 DQ Bruno Pereira Individual

946 DQ Tiago Almeida Ninja Factory

950 DQ Sabina Muduc XTEAM

952 DQ Jose Saavedra XTEAM

957 DQ Ivo Batista Madureira Exército de Portugal

962 DQ Rui Evaristo Ninja Factory

974 DQ Maria Bica OCR Portugal Lab Club

981 DQ Celina Veiga OCR Portugal Lab Club

988 DQ Margarida Toureiro XTEAM

989 DQ Rodrigo Santos Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense

995 DQ Andreia Figueiredo OCR Portugal Lab Club

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:11

3KM CAMPEONATO - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 21,1ºC 57%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%12:16

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

AG12-13M
1 800 Pedro Bica OCR Portugal Lab Club AG12-13M 42:32 14:11

2 977 Francisco Azougado Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG12-13M 47:35 +05:03 15:52

AG14-15M
1 804 Luis Silva OCR Portugal Lab Club AG14-15M 35:58 11:59

2 875 Dinis Candeias Unique Adventure AG14-15M 39:12 +03:13 13:04

AG18-19M
1 319 Filipe Serra Ocrportugallab@gmail.com AG18-19M 33:17 11:06

2 315 Alexandre Florindo OCR Portugal Lab Club AG18-19M 41:23 +08:05 13:48

AG20-24F
1 659 Mafalda Nogueira Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG20-24F 42:38 14:13

AG20-24M
1 343 Henrique Antunes XTEAM AG20-24M 34:36 11:32

2 796 Gonçalo Spínola Academia Militar AG20-24M 43:21 +08:45 14:27

3 951 Ruben Vieira XTEAM AG20-24M 45:02 +10:26 15:01

4 976 João Arrais Academia Militar AG20-24M 49:44 +15:08 16:35

AG25-29F
1 953 Teresa Antunes XTEAM AG25-29F 45:47 15:16

AG25-29M
1 9 Duarte Alves OCR Portugal Lab Club AG25-29M 29:19 09:46

2 911 João Pedroso Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG25-29M 41:21 +12:02 13:47

3 910 Pedro Miranda Grupo Recreativo Gonçalvinhense AG25-29M 42:08 +12:48 14:03

4 836 Gonçalo Sousa XTEAM AG25-29M 44:47 +15:28 14:56

5 779 Fernando Narciso XTEAM AG25-29M 45:59 +16:39 15:20

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:12

3KM Campeonato

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



AG30-34M
1 34 Ruben Carvalho XTEAM AG30-34M 32:06 10:42

2 685 José Filipe Pinto Machado Exército de Portugal AG30-34M 38:47 +06:41 12:56

3 813 Jose Mendes Exército de Portugal AG30-34M 45:19 +13:13 15:06

4 999 João Pedro Santos grgoncalvinhense AG30-34M 46:17 +14:11 15:26

AG35-39F
1 166 Joana Lopes XTEAM AG35-39F 43:50 14:37

AG35-39M
1 35 Pedro Gonçalves Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG35-39M 27:09 09:03

2 389 Carlos Pinto Exército de Portugal AG35-39M 30:21 +03:11 10:07

3 476 Filipe Silva Exército de Portugal AG35-39M 35:20 +08:11 11:47

4 41 Cristóvão Pedrosa XTEAM AG35-39M 46:03 +18:54 15:21

AG40-44F
1 832 Tânia Miller XTEAM AG40-44F 55:39 18:33

2 665 Cíntia Nunes NOVA MORADA LYNX AG40-44F 58:40 +03:01 19:33

AG40-44M
1 218 BRUNO TORRES Limited Edition Team AG40-44M 33:00 11:00

2 396 Ricardo Salgueiro XTEAM AG40-44M 33:42 +00:42 11:14

3 116 José Carvalho Unique Adventure AG40-44M 37:34 +04:34 12:31

4 948 Paulo Silva XTEAM AG40-44M 38:30 +05:30 12:50

5 687 João Pedro Preguiça United Warriors Ocr AG40-44M 47:13 +14:13 15:44

AG45-49M
1 105 Hélder Rodrigues Pegasus OCR ProTeam AG45-49M 38:57 12:59

2 71 LUIS MARQUES Unique Adventure AG45-49M 44:29 +05:32 14:50

AG50-54M
1 86 Sérgio Ramos NOVA MORADA LYNX AG50-54M 37:51 12:37

2 25 Brubno Sousa OCR Portugal Lab Club AG50-54M 41:27 +03:35 13:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:12

3KM Campeonato

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



AG55-59M
1 13 Carlos Milhano Limited Edition Team AG55-59M 44:12 14:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:12

3KM Campeonato

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 2028 Thomas Blanc Individual 01:35:41 07:58

2 999 João Pedro Santos grgoncalvinhense 01:37:12 +01:31 08:06

3 2054 Diogo Manuel Marques Ricardo Individual 01:57:33 +21:52 09:48

4 2044 Miguel Fragoso Individual 02:00:56 +25:15 10:05

5 2036 José Figueiredo Individual 02:03:59 +28:18 10:20

6 2027 Diogo Andrade Ninja Factory 02:05:46 +30:05 10:29

7 2025 Bruno Dias NOVA MORADA LYNX 02:16:19 +40:38 11:22

8 2029 Ricardo Jorge Anselmo Neiva Individual 02:22:23 +46:42 11:52

9 2042 Nádia Filipe Simius 02:27:41 +52:00 12:18

10 2049 Fernando Daniel Clube NAUS OCR 02:29:38 +53:57 12:28

11 2034 André Porto Individual 02:31:30 +55:49 12:37

12 2052 Diogo Bernardes JFSOBRAL 02:33:31 +57:50 12:48

13 2020 Nelson Mendes Individual 02:33:40 +57:59 12:48

14 2050 Romão mota JFSOBRAL 02:34:11 +58:30 12:51

15 2051 Bruno Batista JFSOBRAL 02:34:19 +58:38 12:52

16 2030 Diogo Alexandre Monteiro Neiva Individual 02:36:20 +01:00:39 13:02

17 2035 Dmitrii Khrebin Individual 02:37:26 +01:01:45 13:07

18 2015 Luís Ferreira Canudo Rodrigues Los Fusillones 02:40:23 +01:04:42 13:22

19 2017 Jaqueline Deodato Los Fusillones 02:40:24 +01:04:43 13:22

20 2016 Sofia Maria Guilhoto Los Fusillones 02:40:48 +01:05:07 13:24

21 2019 Isa Ribeiro Individual 02:51:15 +01:15:34 14:16

22 2041 CARLA BIOUCAS XTEAM 03:01:51 +01:26:10 15:09

23 2039 PAULO RODRIGUES XTEAM 03:01:51 +01:26:10 15:09

24 2038 Diogo Batista Xira Clube 03:03:57 +01:28:16 15:20

25 2048 Mariana Elvas OCR Portugal Lab Club 03:08:59 +01:33:18 15:45

26 2014 Andreia Sá Los Fusillones 03:12:35 +01:36:54 16:03

27 2047 The Best Father Los Fusillones 03:12:58 +01:37:17 16:05

28 2024 Vanessa Estevez OCR Portugal Lab Club 03:15:37 +01:39:56 16:18

29 2026 Vanessa Rodrigues NOVA MORADA LYNX 03:15:46 +01:40:05 16:19

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,8ºC 68%09:50

End 24ºC 53%13:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53

12KM URBAN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 18,8ºC 68%09:50

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 24ºC 53%13:05

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

AG20-24F
1 2042 Nádia Filipe Simius AG20-24F 02:27:41 12:18

AG25-29M
1 2044 Miguel Fragoso Individual AG25-29M 02:00:56 10:05

2 2034 André Porto Individual AG25-29M 02:31:30 +30:33 12:37

3 2030 Diogo Alexandre Monteiro Neiva Individual AG25-29M 02:36:20 +35:23 13:02

4 2038 Diogo Batista Xira Clube AG25-29M 03:03:57 +01:03:01 15:20

AG30-34F
1 2048 Mariana Elvas OCR Portugal Lab Club AG30-34F 03:08:59 15:45

AG30-34M
1 999 João Pedro Santos grgoncalvinhense AG30-34M 01:37:12 08:06

2 2027 Diogo Andrade Ninja Factory AG30-34M 02:05:46 +28:34 10:29

3 2020 Nelson Mendes Individual AG30-34M 02:33:40 +56:27 12:48

AG35-39F
1 2017 Jaqueline Deodato Los Fusillones AG35-39F 02:40:24 13:22

AG35-39M
1 2028 Thomas Blanc Individual AG35-39M 01:35:41 07:58

2 2052 Diogo Bernardes JFSOBRAL AG35-39M 02:33:31 +57:50 12:48

3 2050 Romão mota JFSOBRAL AG35-39M 02:34:11 +58:29 12:51

4 2047 The Best Father Los Fusillones AG35-39M 03:12:58 +01:37:17 16:05

AG40-44F
1 2019 Isa Ribeiro Individual AG40-44F 02:51:15 14:16

2 2041 CARLA BIOUCAS XTEAM AG40-44F 03:01:51 +10:36 15:09

3 2024 Vanessa Estevez OCR Portugal Lab Club AG40-44F 03:15:37 +24:22 16:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53

12KM Urban

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



4 2026 Vanessa Rodrigues NOVA MORADA LYNX AG40-44F 03:15:46 +24:31 16:19

AG40-44M
1 2025 Bruno Dias NOVA MORADA LYNX AG40-44M 02:16:19 11:22

2 2015 Luís Ferreira Canudo Rodrigues Los Fusillones AG40-44M 02:40:23 +24:03 13:22

AG45-49F
1 2014 Andreia Sá Los Fusillones AG45-49F 03:12:35 16:03

AG45-49M
1 2049 Fernando Daniel Clube NAUS OCR AG45-49M 02:29:38 12:28

2 2051 Bruno Batista JFSOBRAL AG45-49M 02:34:19 +04:41 12:52

3 2035 Dmitrii Khrebin Individual AG45-49M 02:37:26 +07:48 13:07

AG50-54F
1 2016 Sofia Maria Guilhoto Los Fusillones AG50-54F 02:40:48 13:24

AG50-54M
1 2054 Diogo Manuel Marques Ricardo Individual AG50-54M 01:57:33 09:48

2 2029 Ricardo Jorge Anselmo Neiva Individual AG50-54M 02:22:23 +24:50 11:52

3 2039 PAULO RODRIGUES XTEAM AG50-54M 03:01:51 +01:04:18 15:09

AG55-59M
1 2036 José Figueiredo Individual AG55-59M 02:03:59 10:20

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:53

12KM Urban

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 2011 Reuben Lake Ninja Factory 43:57 14:39

2 2005 Matheus Souza Ninja Factory 54:23 +10:26 18:08

3 2012 Rui Sousa Ninja Factory 56:09 +12:12 18:43

4 2010 António Deodato KETT-OCR 56:36 +12:39 18:52

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,4ºC 66%09:30

End -- --10:30

Obs

BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:13

3KM URBAN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 19,4ºC 66%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%10:30

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

AG14-15M
1 2011 Reuben Lake Ninja Factory AG14-15M 43:57 14:39

AG20-24M
1 2010 António Deodato KETT-OCR AG20-24M 56:36 18:52

AG30-34M
1 2005 Matheus Souza Ninja Factory AG30-34M 54:23 18:08

2 2012 Rui Sousa Ninja Factory AG30-34M 56:09 +01:46 18:43

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 25-mai.-2025 12:13

3KM Urban

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

3 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 3030 José Santos Teamliberty ocr 01:40:21 08:22

2 3007 Fábio Carvalho Individual 01:42:23 +02:02 08:32

3 3141 Pedro Carvalho CDC Runners 01:42:56 +02:35 08:35

4 3022 João Godinho Individual 01:43:31 +03:10 08:38

5 3036 Rodrigo Chaves Borges Chiado Training Club 01:53:58 +13:37 09:30

6 3054 christophe capitao Individual 01:55:33 +15:12 09:38

7 3061 Tiago Ferreira Individual 01:59:17 +18:56 09:56

8 3088 Tomás Gato Ferreira Individual 02:00:38 +20:17 10:03

9 3081 Carlos Araujo Individual 02:01:21 +21:00 10:07

10 3053 Tiago Rodrigues Individual 02:02:26 +22:05 10:12

11 3023 Alexandre Guerra No Surrender 02:03:06 +22:45 10:15

12 3001 CCD Credito Agricola Mutuo Individual 02:03:28 +23:07 10:17

13 3154 Rui Silva Individual 02:06:35 +26:14 10:33

14 3156 Ângela Ramalho Individual 02:06:42 +26:21 10:33

15 3155 Patrícia Luis Individual 02:06:42 +26:21 10:33

16 3153 Teresa Silva Individual 02:06:42 +26:21 10:33

17 3157 Victor Luis Individual 02:06:42 +26:21 10:33

18 3031 Ricardo Pato Individual 02:08:51 +28:30 10:44

19 3051 Ricardo Pinto MOLA PARTIDA 02:11:25 +31:04 10:57

20 3021 Hugo Gouveia Individual 02:11:27 +31:06 10:57

21 3029 Nuno Freire Individual 02:11:46 +31:25 10:59

22 3098 Diogo Pereira Individual 02:14:00 +33:39 11:10

23 3049 Silvino Machado MOLA PARTIDA 02:14:39 +34:18 11:13

24 3142 Jérémy Teixeira Individual 02:17:25 +37:04 11:27

25 3114 Yohann Le Jallé Individual 02:17:27 +37:06 11:27

26 3080 Matias Correia Individual 02:18:34 +38:13 11:33

27 3148 Gonçalo Tomé Individual 02:19:19 +38:58 11:37

28 3128 Eduardo Gonzalez GRUPO DESPORTIVO SANTANDER TOTTA 02:20:46 +40:25 11:44

29 3138 David Ferreira CDC Runners 02:22:24 +42:03 11:52

30 3018 Claudia Santos Individual 02:22:40 +42:19 11:53

31 3143 Guilherme Magalhães CDC Runners 02:22:55 +42:34 11:55

32 3120 Cesar Dias Cardio em espirito 02:23:19 +42:58 11:57

33 3025 Luís Esteves Individual 02:25:02 +44:41 12:05

34 3010 João Valentim Cardoso Individual 02:25:40 +45:19 12:08

35 3008 Luís Filipe Calheiros Cardoso Individual 02:27:06 +46:45 12:16

36 3163 Carlos Caseirito United Warriors Ocr 02:27:21 +47:00 12:17

37 3162 Ruben Caseirito United Warriors Ocr 02:27:45 +47:24 12:19

38 3140 Rafael Coelho CDC Runners 02:29:42 +49:21 12:28

39 3052 Élio Galego MOLA PARTIDA 02:30:23 +50:02 12:32

40 3028 Catarina Simões Individual 02:34:40 +54:19 12:53

41 3027 Gonçalo Baroutakis Individual 02:34:41 +54:20 12:53

42 3075 Pedro silva Asteam 02:34:51 +54:30 12:54

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,1ºC 68%09:55

End 19,1ºC 68%13:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM OPEN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 3074 André Alves Asteam 02:34:52 +54:31 12:54

44 3118 Rodrigo Fernandes Cardio em espirito 02:35:42 +55:21 12:59

45 3139 Marta Gomes Ferreira CDC Runners 02:35:59 +55:38 13:00

46 3077 Eduardo Camilo Fernandes Individual 02:37:04 +56:43 13:05

47 3150 Nuno Neves Os Tripés 02:38:32 +58:11 13:13

48 3149 José Burcio Os Tripés 02:38:57 +58:36 13:15

49 3014 Fernando Correia Individual 02:43:34 +01:03:13 13:38

50 3043 Adriana Cabecinhas Individual 02:43:40 +01:03:19 13:38

51 3063 Paulo Nunes Individual 02:44:03 +01:03:42 13:40

52 3047 Maria pires The Rock Team 02:47:07 +01:06:46 13:56

53 3048 Marco Pires The Rock Team 02:47:07 +01:06:46 13:56

54 3102 Sandra Fernandes Marretas 02:47:50 +01:07:29 13:59

55 3103 Marta Amaro 03 Marretas 02:47:53 +01:07:32 13:59

56 3117 Cidália Silva Marretas 02:47:53 +01:07:32 13:59

57 3101 André Maduro Sem Nome 02:47:57 +01:07:36 14:00

58 3100 Diogo Ferreira Sem Nome 02:47:58 +01:07:37 14:00

59 3057 André Teodoro Individual 02:48:39 +01:08:18 14:03

60 3056 José Eduardo Costa Afonso Individual 02:48:44 +01:08:23 14:04

61 3073 Miguel Mesquita Goncalves Individual 02:49:24 +01:09:03 14:07

62 3079 André Lima Individual 02:53:14 +01:12:53 14:26

63 3055 Samuel Silva Sporting Pyro Pirates 02:55:40 +01:15:19 14:38

64 3005 Anderson Azevedo Urbancg Individual 02:56:56 +01:16:35 14:45

65 3078 Agostinho Barros Individual 02:58:32 +01:18:11 14:53

66 3089 Maria Borges Individual 02:58:38 +01:18:17 14:53

67 3009 Hélder Manuel  Calheiros Cardoso Individual 02:58:45 +01:18:24 14:54

68 3058 Carlos Alexandre Sousa dos Santos Individual 03:00:23 +01:20:02 15:02

69 3146 Carolina Matos Barreiro Team 03:01:19 +01:20:58 15:07

70 3032 Jorge Borbinha Peixe-Zebra 03:02:54 +01:22:33 15:15

71 3034 Catarina Silva Peixe-Zebra 03:02:55 +01:22:34 15:15

72 3033 Vitor Santos Peixe-Zebra 03:02:55 +01:22:34 15:15

73 3062 Rodrigo Lameiras Individual 03:03:43 +01:23:22 15:19

74 3012 António Saraiva AUR 03:05:37 +01:25:16 15:28

75 3013 Cristina Filipe AUR 03:05:37 +01:25:16 15:28

76 3059 Margarida Morgado Individual 03:07:41 +01:27:20 15:38

77 3121 Anaybis Briceno Cardio em espirito 03:14:45 +01:34:24 16:14

78 3124 Francisco Farinha Cardio em espirito 03:15:39 +01:35:18 16:18

79 3125 Edgar Mota Cardio em espirito 03:15:55 +01:35:34 16:20

80 3151 Maria João Medeiros Marretas 03:17:01 +01:36:40 16:25

81 3039 Cristina Horta Individual 03:17:02 +01:36:41 16:25

82 3099 André Carvalho Carne Picada 03:23:00 +01:42:39 16:55

83 3129 Nuno Pereira OCR Panthers 03:28:26 +01:48:05 17:22

84 3160 Milos Mladenovic OCR Panthers 03:28:28 +01:48:07 17:22

85 3130 José Sequeira OCR Panthers 03:28:29 +01:48:08 17:22

86 3131 Frederico Monteiro OCR Panthers 03:28:31 +01:48:10 17:23

87 3109 Luís Santos DISORDER 03:30:55 +01:50:34 17:35

88 3119 Jose Luiz freire nunes Cardio em espirito 03:31:49 +01:51:28 17:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM OPEN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 3127 Kleison Passos Cardio em espirito 03:31:58 +01:51:37 17:40

90 3110 Francisco Pais DISORDER 03:32:24 +01:52:03 17:42

91 3126 Kaio santos Cardio em espirito 03:33:17 +01:52:56 17:46

92 3123 Jhennifer de souza Cardio em espirito 03:34:02 +01:53:41 17:50

93 3084 Gabriel Botelho Botelhos 03:36:00 +01:55:39 18:00

94 3085 Elsa Silva Botelhos 03:36:03 +01:55:42 18:00

95 3083 Martim Botelho Botelhos 03:36:03 +01:55:42 18:00

96 3086 Marco Botelho Botelhos 03:36:17 +01:55:56 18:01

97 3113 José Maria Freire DISORDER 03:36:43 +01:56:22 18:04

98 3112 Miguel Travanca DISORDER 03:36:43 +01:56:22 18:04

99 3111 Duarte Saraiva DISORDER 03:36:44 +01:56:23 18:04

100 3107 Rute Pereira DISORDER 03:36:44 +01:56:23 18:04

101 3106 Telma Saraiva DISORDER 03:36:44 +01:56:23 18:04

102 3108 Ivana Monteiro DISORDER 03:36:45 +01:56:24 18:04

103 3046 Beatriz cunha Individual 03:38:29 +01:58:08 18:12

104 3044 Ana Margarida Ribeiro de Sousa Individual 03:38:32 +01:58:11 18:13

105 3071 David Fonseca Paranaosertaomoles 03:39:57 +01:59:36 18:20

106 3069 Sara Franco Paranaosertaomoles 03:39:59 +01:59:38 18:20

107 3068 João Portela Paranaosertaomoles 03:39:59 +01:59:38 18:20

108 3072 Joana Tainha Paranaosertaomoles 03:40:07 +01:59:46 18:21

109 3092 Sofia Carapinha Epic Athlete Project 03:45:17 +02:04:56 18:46

110 3093 Ana Janeiro Epic Athlete Project 03:45:17 +02:04:56 18:46

111 3116 Gabriel Linhares Epic Athlete Project 03:45:21 +02:05:00 18:47

112 3091 Joana Serrano Epic Athlete Project 03:45:23 +02:05:02 18:47

113 3096 Manuel Sardinha Epic Athlete Project 03:45:23 +02:05:02 18:47

114 3094 Cibele Kehl Epic Athlete Project 03:45:23 +02:05:02 18:47

115 3090 João Lemos Epic Athlete Project 03:45:25 +02:05:04 18:47

116 3095 Carla Sardinha Epic Athlete Project 03:45:28 +02:05:07 18:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM OPEN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 19,1ºC 68%09:55

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,1ºC 68%13:47

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 3156 Ângela Ramalho Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:42 10:33

2 3155 Patrícia Luis Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:42 +00:00 10:33

3 3153 Teresa Silva Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:42 +00:00 10:33

4 3018 Claudia Santos Individual Senior Feminino 02:22:40 +15:57 11:53

5 3028 Catarina Simões Individual Senior Feminino 02:34:40 +27:58 12:53

6 3139 Marta Gomes Ferreira CDC Runners Senior Feminino 02:35:59 +29:17 13:00

7 3043 Adriana Cabecinhas Individual Senior Feminino 02:43:40 +36:58 13:38

8 3047 Maria pires The Rock Team Senior Feminino 02:47:07 +40:25 13:56

9 3102 Sandra Fernandes Marretas Senior Feminino 02:47:50 +41:07 13:59

10 3103 Marta Amaro 03 Marretas Senior Feminino 02:47:53 +41:11 13:59

11 3117 Cidália Silva Marretas Senior Feminino 02:47:53 +41:11 13:59

12 3089 Maria Borges Individual Senior Feminino 02:58:38 +51:56 14:53

13 3146 Carolina Matos Barreiro Team Senior Feminino 03:01:19 +54:37 15:07

14 3034 Catarina Silva Peixe-Zebra Senior Feminino 03:02:55 +56:12 15:15

15 3013 Cristina Filipe AUR Senior Feminino 03:05:37 +58:55 15:28

16 3059 Margarida Morgado Individual Senior Feminino 03:07:41 +01:00:59 15:38

17 3121 Anaybis Briceno Cardio em espirito Senior Feminino 03:14:45 +01:08:03 16:14

18 3151 Maria João Medeiros Marretas Senior Feminino 03:17:01 +01:10:19 16:25

19 3039 Cristina Horta Individual Senior Feminino 03:17:02 +01:10:20 16:25

20 3123 Jhennifer de souza Cardio em espirito Senior Feminino 03:34:02 +01:27:20 17:50

21 3085 Elsa Silva Botelhos Senior Feminino 03:36:03 +01:29:21 18:00

22 3107 Rute Pereira DISORDER Senior Feminino 03:36:44 +01:30:02 18:04

23 3106 Telma Saraiva DISORDER Senior Feminino 03:36:44 +01:30:02 18:04

24 3108 Ivana Monteiro DISORDER Senior Feminino 03:36:45 +01:30:02 18:04

25 3046 Beatriz cunha Individual Senior Feminino 03:38:29 +01:31:47 18:12

26 3044 Ana Margarida Ribeiro de Sousa Individual Senior Feminino 03:38:32 +01:31:50 18:13

27 3069 Sara Franco Paranaosertaomoles Senior Feminino 03:39:59 +01:33:16 18:20

28 3072 Joana Tainha Paranaosertaomoles Senior Feminino 03:40:07 +01:33:25 18:21

29 3092 Sofia Carapinha Epic Athlete Project Senior Feminino 03:45:17 +01:38:35 18:46

30 3093 Ana Janeiro Epic Athlete Project Senior Feminino 03:45:17 +01:38:35 18:46

31 3091 Joana Serrano Epic Athlete Project Senior Feminino 03:45:23 +01:38:41 18:47

32 3094 Cibele Kehl Epic Athlete Project Senior Feminino 03:45:23 +01:38:41 18:47

33 3095 Carla Sardinha Epic Athlete Project Senior Feminino 03:45:28 +01:38:46 18:47

Senior Masculino
1 3030 José Santos Teamliberty ocr Senior Masculino 01:40:21 08:22

2 3007 Fábio Carvalho Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:23 +02:02 08:32

3 3141 Pedro Carvalho CDC Runners Senior Masculino 01:42:56 +02:35 08:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM Open

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



4 3022 João Godinho Individual Senior Masculino 01:43:31 +03:09 08:38

5 3036 Rodrigo Chaves Borges Chiado Training Club Senior Masculino 01:53:58 +13:36 09:30

6 3054 christophe capitao Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:33 +15:11 09:38

7 3061 Tiago Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:17 +18:55 09:56

8 3088 Tomás Gato Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:38 +20:16 10:03

9 3081 Carlos Araujo Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:21 +21:00 10:07

10 3053 Tiago Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 02:02:26 +22:05 10:12

11 3023 Alexandre Guerra No Surrender Senior Masculino 02:03:06 +22:44 10:15

12 3001 CCD Credito Agricola Mutuo Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:28 +23:07 10:17

13 3154 Rui Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:35 +26:14 10:33

14 3157 Victor Luis Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:42 +26:20 10:33

15 3031 Ricardo Pato Individual Senior Masculino 02:08:51 +28:30 10:44

16 3051 Ricardo Pinto MOLA PARTIDA Senior Masculino 02:11:25 +31:04 10:57

17 3021 Hugo Gouveia Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:27 +31:06 10:57

18 3029 Nuno Freire Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:46 +31:24 10:59

19 3098 Diogo Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 02:14:00 +33:38 11:10

20 3049 Silvino Machado MOLA PARTIDA Senior Masculino 02:14:39 +34:18 11:13

21 3142 Jérémy Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 02:17:25 +37:04 11:27

22 3114 Yohann Le Jallé Individual Senior Masculino 02:17:27 +37:05 11:27

23 3080 Matias Correia Individual Senior Masculino 02:18:34 +38:12 11:33

24 3148 Gonçalo Tomé Individual Senior Masculino 02:19:19 +38:57 11:37

25 3128 Eduardo Gonzalez GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
SANTANDER TOTTA

Senior Masculino 02:20:46 +40:25 11:44

26 3138 David Ferreira CDC Runners Senior Masculino 02:22:24 +42:03 11:52

27 3143 Guilherme Magalhães CDC Runners Senior Masculino 02:22:55 +42:34 11:55

28 3120 Cesar Dias Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 02:23:19 +42:57 11:57

29 3025 Luís Esteves Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:02 +44:40 12:05

30 3010 João Valentim Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:40 +45:18 12:08

31 3008 Luís Filipe Calheiros Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:27:06 +46:45 12:16

32 3163 Carlos Caseirito United Warriors Ocr Senior Masculino 02:27:21 +46:59 12:17

33 3162 Ruben Caseirito United Warriors Ocr Senior Masculino 02:27:45 +47:24 12:19

34 3140 Rafael Coelho CDC Runners Senior Masculino 02:29:42 +49:20 12:28

35 3052 Élio Galego MOLA PARTIDA Senior Masculino 02:30:23 +50:02 12:32

36 3027 Gonçalo Baroutakis Individual Senior Masculino 02:34:41 +54:19 12:53

37 3075 Pedro silva Asteam Senior Masculino 02:34:51 +54:29 12:54

38 3074 André Alves Asteam Senior Masculino 02:34:52 +54:31 12:54

39 3118 Rodrigo Fernandes Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 02:35:42 +55:21 12:59

40 3077 Eduardo Camilo Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 02:37:04 +56:42 13:05

41 3150 Nuno Neves Os Tripés Senior Masculino 02:38:32 +58:10 13:13

42 3149 José Burcio Os Tripés Senior Masculino 02:38:57 +58:35 13:15

43 3014 Fernando Correia Individual Senior Masculino 02:43:34 +01:03:13 13:38

44 3063 Paulo Nunes Individual Senior Masculino 02:44:03 +01:03:42 13:40

45 3048 Marco Pires The Rock Team Senior Masculino 02:47:07 +01:06:46 13:56

46 3101 André Maduro Sem Nome Senior Masculino 02:47:57 +01:07:36 14:00

47 3100 Diogo Ferreira Sem Nome Senior Masculino 02:47:58 +01:07:36 14:00

48 3057 André Teodoro Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:39 +01:08:18 14:03

49 3056 José Eduardo Costa Afonso Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:44 +01:08:22 14:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM Open

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025
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50 3073 Miguel Mesquita Goncalves Individual Senior Masculino 02:49:24 +01:09:03 14:07

51 3079 André Lima Individual Senior Masculino 02:53:14 +01:12:53 14:26

52 3055 Samuel Silva Sporting Pyro Pirates Senior Masculino 02:55:40 +01:15:18 14:38

53 3005 Anderson Azevedo Urbancg Individual Senior Masculino 02:56:56 +01:16:35 14:45

54 3078 Agostinho Barros Individual Senior Masculino 02:58:32 +01:18:11 14:53

55 3009 Hélder Manuel  Calheiros Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:58:45 +01:18:23 14:54

56 3058 Carlos Alexandre Sousa dos Santos Individual Senior Masculino 03:00:23 +01:20:02 15:02

57 3032 Jorge Borbinha Peixe-Zebra Senior Masculino 03:02:54 +01:22:33 15:15

58 3033 Vitor Santos Peixe-Zebra Senior Masculino 03:02:55 +01:22:33 15:15

59 3062 Rodrigo Lameiras Individual Senior Masculino 03:03:43 +01:23:22 15:19

60 3012 António Saraiva AUR Senior Masculino 03:05:37 +01:25:15 15:28

61 3124 Francisco Farinha Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 03:15:39 +01:35:18 16:18

62 3125 Edgar Mota Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 03:15:55 +01:35:33 16:20

63 3099 André Carvalho Carne Picada Senior Masculino 03:23:00 +01:42:39 16:55

64 3129 Nuno Pereira OCR Panthers Senior Masculino 03:28:26 +01:48:05 17:22

65 3160 Milos Mladenovic OCR Panthers Senior Masculino 03:28:28 +01:48:06 17:22

66 3130 José Sequeira OCR Panthers Senior Masculino 03:28:29 +01:48:08 17:22

67 3131 Frederico Monteiro OCR Panthers Senior Masculino 03:28:31 +01:48:09 17:23

68 3109 Luís Santos DISORDER Senior Masculino 03:30:55 +01:50:33 17:35

69 3119 Jose Luiz freire nunes Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 03:31:49 +01:51:28 17:39

70 3127 Kleison Passos Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 03:31:58 +01:51:37 17:40

71 3110 Francisco Pais DISORDER Senior Masculino 03:32:24 +01:52:03 17:42

72 3126 Kaio santos Cardio em espirito Senior Masculino 03:33:17 +01:52:55 17:46

73 3084 Gabriel Botelho Botelhos Senior Masculino 03:36:00 +01:55:39 18:00

74 3083 Martim Botelho Botelhos Senior Masculino 03:36:03 +01:55:42 18:00

75 3086 Marco Botelho Botelhos Senior Masculino 03:36:17 +01:55:56 18:01

76 3113 José Maria Freire DISORDER Senior Masculino 03:36:43 +01:56:22 18:04

77 3112 Miguel Travanca DISORDER Senior Masculino 03:36:43 +01:56:22 18:04

78 3111 Duarte Saraiva DISORDER Senior Masculino 03:36:44 +01:56:22 18:04

79 3071 David Fonseca Paranaosertaomoles Senior Masculino 03:39:57 +01:59:36 18:20

80 3068 João Portela Paranaosertaomoles Senior Masculino 03:39:59 +01:59:38 18:20

81 3116 Gabriel Linhares Epic Athlete Project Senior Masculino 03:45:21 +02:05:00 18:47

82 3096 Manuel Sardinha Epic Athlete Project Senior Masculino 03:45:23 +02:05:01 18:47

83 3090 João Lemos Epic Athlete Project Senior Masculino 03:45:25 +02:05:03 18:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:54

12KM Open

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 3213 Arnaldo Cicero Bezerra Individual 01:29:40 17:56

2 3189 Ângelo Gabriel Monteiro Gonçalves 
Sousa INEM Moving 01:34:25 +04:45 18:53

3 3185 Margarida Gonçalves INEM Moving 01:34:25 +04:45 18:53

4 3183 Hugo Martins INEM Moving 01:34:26 +04:46 18:53

5 3173 Igor Miguel Rodrigues da Silva Viemos obrigados 01:35:41 +06:01 19:08

6 3169 Pedro António Cardoso da Costa Viemos obrigados 01:35:42 +06:02 19:08

7 3222 Maria Manuela Martins Taveira Individual 01:37:03 +07:23 19:25

8 3203 Mario Grilo Individual 01:41:17 +11:37 20:15

9 3236 Natália Estevao GDUE 01:41:27 +11:47 20:17

10 3238 Martinho Fonseca Individual 01:41:27 +11:47 20:17

11 3237 Rafael Pacheco GDUE 01:41:27 +11:47 20:17

12 3194 Filipa Machado Viemos obrigados 01:41:37 +11:57 20:19

13 3221 Inês Antunes Individual 01:43:35 +13:55 20:43

14 3201 Fábio Costa Individual 01:45:11 +15:31 21:02

15 3200 Rita Veríssimo Individual 01:45:14 +15:34 21:03

16 3205 Josefa Gabriel Individual 01:57:53 +28:13 23:35

17 3204 Kevin Salvado Individual 01:57:54 +28:14 23:35

18 3227 Ines Bernardes JFSOBRAL 01:59:54 +30:14 23:59

19 3226 Maria de Fatima JFSOBRAL 01:59:56 +30:16 23:59

20 3196 Mariya Salenko12 Individual 02:06:04 +36:24 25:13

21 3214 Mafalda Alexandra Pinho Cardoso 
de Oliveira Nascimento Individual 02:06:18 +36:38 25:16

22 3193 Daniela Alves Individual 02:06:18 +36:38 25:16

23 3209 Ana Cruz Eat, Run & Repeat 02:06:44 +37:04 25:21

24 3164 Ana Filipa Simões Lopes Viemos obrigados 02:07:22 +37:42 25:28

25 3166 Cátia Sofia Dias Rodrigues Viemos obrigados 02:07:27 +37:47 25:29

26 3172 Daniella Goularte da Silva Viemos obrigados 02:07:28 +37:48 25:30

27 3210 Joana Santos Eat, Run & Repeat 02:07:37 +37:57 25:31

28 3168 Camila Santos Gomes Viemos obrigados 02:08:04 +38:24 25:37

29 3167 Cláudia Alexandra Bernardes 
Santos Viemos obrigados 02:08:52 +39:12 25:46

30 3228 João Marques Individual 02:09:03 +39:23 25:49

31 3224 Platon Chekurov Individual 02:09:35 +39:55 25:55

32 3179 Bruno Lima Family 02:10:03 +40:23 26:01

33 3215 Miguel Ferreira da Costa Tuga In Mud 02:10:15 +40:35 26:03

34 3178 Ana Raquel Matos Family 02:10:22 +40:42 26:04

35 3182 Carina Lima Family 02:10:26 +40:46 26:05

36 3170 Fábio Alexandre Guerreiro Pires Viemos obrigados 02:11:05 +41:26 26:13

37 3208 Gonçalo Bonifácio Eat, Run & Repeat 02:11:36 +41:56 26:19

38 3207 Joana Palmela Eat, Run & Repeat 02:11:46 +42:06 26:21

39 3218 TIAGO ALEXANDRE CAMES 
NUNES Tuga In Mud 02:11:54 +42:14 26:23

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,1ºC 68%10:00

End 24ºC 53%12:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:55
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

40 3217 TANIA CRISTINA MARTINS DOS 
SANTOS Tuga In Mud 02:11:54 +42:14 26:23

41 3216 NICOLE ALVES ADERNEIRA DE 
ALMEIDA Tuga In Mud 02:11:55 +42:15 26:23

42 3225 José Antunes Individual 02:12:26 +42:46 26:29

43 3181 Luís Carlos Silva Family 02:17:18 +47:38 27:28

44 3176 Inês Bastos e Silva Family 02:17:18 +47:38 27:28

45 3187 Sónia Isabel Rodrigues Carvalho 
Serrão Fonseca INEM Moving 02:19:16 +49:36 27:51

46 3191 Ana Carolina Carvalho Serrão 
Fonseca INEM Moving 02:19:16 +49:36 27:51

47 3186 Rúbia Barbosa INEM Moving 02:19:17 +49:37 27:51

48 3188 Ricardo António de Jesus Fonseca INEM Moving 02:19:19 +49:39 27:52

49 3184 Vitor Monteiro INEM Moving 02:19:19 +49:39 27:52

50 3175 Ana Filipa Individual 02:19:28 +49:48 27:54

51 3192 Miguel Ricardo Rodrigues Carvalho 
Fonseca INEM Moving 02:19:31 +49:51 27:54

52 3190 Carlos Alberto Fernandes das 
Neves INEM Moving 02:19:31 +49:51 27:54

53 3165 Gustavo Jorge Runa Viemos obrigados 02:27:03 +57:23 29:25

54 3177 Francisco Bastos e Silva Family 02:32:51 +01:03:11 30:34

55 3219 Lucas Soares United Warriors Ocr 02:34:49 +01:05:09 30:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:55

5KM OPEN - STAGE 1

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

5 KM
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Start 19,1ºC 68%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 24ºC 53%12:40

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 3185 Margarida Gonçalves INEM Moving Senior Feminino 01:34:25 18:53

2 3222 Maria Manuela Martins Taveira Individual Senior Feminino 01:37:03 +02:37 19:25

3 3236 Natália Estevao GDUE Senior Feminino 01:41:27 +07:01 20:17

4 3194 Filipa Machado Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 01:41:37 +07:12 20:19

5 3221 Inês Antunes Individual Senior Feminino 01:43:35 +09:09 20:43

6 3200 Rita Veríssimo Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:14 +10:48 21:03

7 3205 Josefa Gabriel Individual Senior Feminino 01:57:53 +23:28 23:35

8 3227 Ines Bernardes JFSOBRAL Senior Feminino 01:59:54 +25:28 23:59

9 3226 Maria de Fatima JFSOBRAL Senior Feminino 01:59:56 +25:30 23:59

10 3196 Mariya Salenko12 Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:04 +31:38 25:13

11 3214 Mafalda Alexandra Pinho Cardoso de 
Oliveira Nascimento Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:18 +31:52 25:16

12 3193 Daniela Alves Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:18 +31:52 25:16

13 3209 Ana Cruz Eat, Run & Repeat Senior Feminino 02:06:44 +32:18 25:21

14 3164 Ana Filipa Simões Lopes Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 02:07:22 +32:56 25:28

15 3166 Cátia Sofia Dias Rodrigues Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 02:07:27 +33:01 25:29

16 3172 Daniella Goularte da Silva Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 02:07:28 +33:02 25:30

17 3210 Joana Santos Eat, Run & Repeat Senior Feminino 02:07:37 +33:12 25:31

18 3168 Camila Santos Gomes Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 02:08:04 +33:38 25:37

19 3167 Cláudia Alexandra Bernardes Santos Viemos obrigados Senior Feminino 02:08:52 +34:26 25:46

20 3178 Ana Raquel Matos Family Senior Feminino 02:10:22 +35:56 26:04

21 3182 Carina Lima Family Senior Feminino 02:10:26 +36:01 26:05

22 3207 Joana Palmela Eat, Run & Repeat Senior Feminino 02:11:46 +37:20 26:21

23 3217 TANIA CRISTINA MARTINS DOS 
SANTOS Tuga In Mud Senior Feminino 02:11:54 +37:29 26:23

24 3216 NICOLE ALVES ADERNEIRA DE 
ALMEIDA Tuga In Mud Senior Feminino 02:11:55 +37:30 26:23

25 3176 Inês Bastos e Silva Family Senior Feminino 02:17:18 +42:52 27:28

26 3187 Sónia Isabel Rodrigues Carvalho 
Serrão Fonseca INEM Moving Senior Feminino 02:19:16 +44:50 27:51

27 3191 Ana Carolina Carvalho Serrão Fonseca INEM Moving Senior Feminino 02:19:16 +44:50 27:51

28 3186 Rúbia Barbosa INEM Moving Senior Feminino 02:19:17 +44:51 27:51

29 3175 Ana Filipa Individual Senior Feminino 02:19:28 +45:02 27:54

Senior Masculino
1 3213 Arnaldo Cicero Bezerra Individual Senior Masculino 01:29:40 17:56

2 3189 Ângelo Gabriel Monteiro Gonçalves 
Sousa INEM Moving Senior Masculino 01:34:25 +04:44 18:53

3 3183 Hugo Martins INEM Moving Senior Masculino 01:34:26 +04:45 18:53

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:55

5KM Open

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

5 KM
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4 3173 Igor Miguel Rodrigues da Silva Viemos obrigados Senior Masculino 01:35:41 +06:00 19:08

5 3169 Pedro António Cardoso da Costa Viemos obrigados Senior Masculino 01:35:42 +06:01 19:08

6 3203 Mario Grilo Individual Senior Masculino 01:41:17 +11:36 20:15

7 3238 Martinho Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 01:41:27 +11:46 20:17

8 3237 Rafael Pacheco GDUE Senior Masculino 01:41:27 +11:46 20:17

9 3201 Fábio Costa Individual Senior Masculino 01:45:11 +15:30 21:02

10 3204 Kevin Salvado Individual Senior Masculino 01:57:54 +28:13 23:35

11 3228 João Marques Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:03 +39:22 25:49

12 3224 Platon Chekurov Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:35 +39:54 25:55

13 3179 Bruno Lima Family Senior Masculino 02:10:03 +40:22 26:01

14 3215 Miguel Ferreira da Costa Tuga In Mud Senior Masculino 02:10:15 +40:34 26:03

15 3170 Fábio Alexandre Guerreiro Pires Viemos obrigados Senior Masculino 02:11:05 +41:25 26:13

16 3208 Gonçalo Bonifácio Eat, Run & Repeat Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +41:55 26:19

17 3218 TIAGO ALEXANDRE CAMES NUNES Tuga In Mud Senior Masculino 02:11:54 +42:13 26:23

18 3225 José Antunes Individual Senior Masculino 02:12:26 +42:45 26:29

19 3181 Luís Carlos Silva Family Senior Masculino 02:17:18 +47:37 27:28

20 3188 Ricardo António de Jesus Fonseca INEM Moving Senior Masculino 02:19:19 +49:38 27:52

21 3184 Vitor Monteiro INEM Moving Senior Masculino 02:19:19 +49:38 27:52

22 3192 Miguel Ricardo Rodrigues Carvalho 
Fonseca INEM Moving Senior Masculino 02:19:31 +49:50 27:54

23 3190 Carlos Alberto Fernandes das Neves INEM Moving Senior Masculino 02:19:31 +49:50 27:54

24 3165 Gustavo Jorge Runa Viemos obrigados Senior Masculino 02:27:03 +57:23 29:25

25 3177 Francisco Bastos e Silva Family Senior Masculino 02:32:51 +01:03:10 30:34

26 3219 Lucas Soares United Warriors Ocr Senior Masculino 02:34:49 +01:05:08 30:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 25-mai.-2025 13:55

5KM Open

Urban Obstacles Sobral 2025
Lisboa, PT

24-maio-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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